
CHRISTOPHBA: REYtfOLDSii 20 MAY 1992

HUSBAND: Christopher Reynolds^
Born: circa 1530 Kent, Eng
Marr;

WIFE:

Born:

415

117

416

CH

2

M

X

LDREN (X ~ ancestor of preparer)

■'Jo r yC/(
Name: George Reynolds
Born: 1555 Kent, Eng
Marr: 20 Jan 1584/5

To: Thomasyn Church
Died: 1634 London, Eng

Name: William Reynolds
Born: 1560
Marr:

To: Esther Ruth/Roth

Kent, Eng

Name: Christopher Reynolds
Born: Kent, Eng

Name: Mary Reynolds
Born:

Died: (deceased)^
Kent, Eng

Name: John Reynolds
Born: Kent, Eng

417

118

418

401

114

402

419

420

Name: Thomas Reynolds
Born: Kent, Eng

421

422

Name: Cornelius Reynolds
Born: Kent, Eng 423

Name: Richard Reynolds
Born: circa 1575
Marr: circa 1605

To: Ann Harrison

Kent, Eng
424

119

425

Name: Robert Reynolds 426
Prepared by: Raymond James Porter
Rel. to husband: Rel. to wife:



CHRISTOPHER REYNOLDS & 20 MAY 1092

HUSBAND: Christopher Reynolds

WIFE:

CHILDREN (Continued)

H Born: Kent, Eng

REFERENCES

^Probedjly father of William Reynolds, several daughters, others.

^Died young.



JAMES SEXNOLDS & DEBORAH 4 JUM 1992

HUSBAND: James' Reynolds^
Born: 13 May 1625

Marr: circa 1647^
Died: 1700

Father: Willieun Reynolds

Mother: Esther Ruth/Roth

Bermuda ?'

411

116

401

402

WIFE: Deborah

Born:

412

CH][LDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

1 Name: John Reynolds 427

M Born: 12 Get 1646

Marr: 1669 120

To: Sarah Ayres 428

Died: 19 Dec 1675^

2 Name: James Reynolds 446

M Born: 28 Get 1650

Marr: 1671 126

To: Nora — 447

Marr: 19 Feb 1684/5 127

To: Mary Greene 448

Marr: before 1699 128

To: Joanna — 449

Died: before 1712

3 Name:
>

Joseph Reynolds 429

M Born: 27 Nov 1652

X Marr: 123

To: Mary — 430

Marr: 129

To: Mercy 450

Died: Jun 1739

4 Name: Henry Reynolds 431

M Born: 1 Jul 1656

Marr: circa 1685 121

To: Sarah Greene 432

Died: Apr 1716

5 Name: Deborah Reynolds 433

F Born: 12 Feb 1657/8
Marr: 130

To: John Sweet 434

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter

Rel. to husband: Rel. to wife;



JAMES REXNOEPS & PEPORAH 4 JUM 1992

HUSBJ^D: James Reynolds

WIFE: Deborah

CHILDREN (Continned)

6 Name: Francis Reynolds 435

M Born: 2 Oct 1662

Harr: 1688 122

To: Elizabeth Oreene 436

Died: 14 Apr 1722

7 Name: Mercy Reynolds 437

F Born: 22 Dec 1664

Marr: 131

To: Thomas Nichols 438

Died: (deceased)^

8 Name: Robert Reynolds^ 439

M Born: 1666

Died: 1715

9 Ncune: Benjamin Reynolds^ 441

H Born: 1669

10 Name: Elizabeth Reynolds^ 442

F Born: 1671

REFERENCES

Settled in Westerly, RI.

^Twin of John.

^Probably.

^Killed by Indians in King Philip's War.

^Before 27 Dec 1738.

^ay not be a member of this fcunily, not in Epperson,



JOSEPH REYNOLDS & HARY 5 JVN 1992

HUSBANDt

Born:

Born2:

Marr:

Died:

Father:

Mother:

Other w:

Joseph Reynolds
6 Nov 16521
27 Nov 15522

Jun 1739

J ames'Reynolds
Deborah —

Mercy

WIFE: Mary

Born:

/  / / 429
A1 ///'//?

Nt ^y- ^23

"Y s ^ J' Zc'
>1"^^ /} ̂  9 O fd^y ^J j'-~£.<^r\ / 450

e<y-Y/-C — _rV<7
430

CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

1

M

X

Name: Joseph Reynolds

Born: 1672

Marr: circa 1696

To: Susannalr Babcock

Died: Apr 1722

N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI

Name: Deborah Reynolds
Born: 1674

Marr: circa 1695

To: Job Babcock

Died: (deceased)^

N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI

Name: Robert Reynolds

Born: 1676

Marr:

To: Deliverance Smith

Died: 1716

Kingston, Washington Co, RI

N. Kinston, Washington Co, RI^

Name: James Reynolds

Born: 1681

Marr: 7 Oct 1705

To: Sarah —~—

Died: (deceased)^

N. Kinston, Washington Co, RI

Name: Benj amin Reynolds
Born: 1683 N. Kinston, Washington Co, RI
Marr:

To: Experience Hull

Name: Hannah Reynolds

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter
Rel. to husband:

443

124

394

444

125

390

445

154

440

462

156

463

464

157

465

466

Rel. to wife!



JOSEPH HEYNOLDS iSr HARX 5 JON IP92

HUSBAND: Joseph Reynolds

WIFE: Mary ——

CHILDREN (Continued)

F Born: 1685 N. Kinston, Washington Co, RI
Marr: 158

To: Samuel Crandall 467

7 Ncune: John Reynolds ' 468

M Born: 1688 Exeter, Washington Co, RI
Marr: 159

To: 469

Marr: 6 Dec 1717 168

To: Hannah Hull 486

Died: 2 Jan 1771

8 Name: Mercy Reynolds 470

F Born: 1690 Exeter, Washington Co, RI
Marr: 22 Apr 1709 160

To: Jeremiah Jones^ 471

9 Name: Samuel Reynolds 472

M Born: Exeter, Washington Co, RI
Marr: 1720 161

To: Rosanna 473

Died: 1772

10 Name: Mary Reynolds 474

F Born: Exeter, Washington Co, RI
Marr: 162

To: Thomas Bentley 475

11 Name: Clement Reynolds 476

M Born: Exeter, Washington Co, RI
Marr: 1726 163

To: Jane Bentley 477

REFERENCES

Epperson.

^Tillman.

^before 22 Aug 1754.

♦W.P. 12 Mar 1715/6.



JOSEPH PEYNOZDS & MARY 5 JOM 1992

HUSBAND: Joseph Reynolds

WIPE: Mary

REFERENCES (Continued)

*7 Oct 17— per Tillman.

^Settled in East Greenwich, RI.



JOSEPH REYNOLDS S MERCY — 3 JCN 1^92

HUSBAND:

Born:

Born2:

Marr:

Died:

Father:

Mother:

Other w:

Joseph Reynolds

6 Nov 1652^
27 Nov 1552^

Jun 1739

James Reynolds

Deborah

Mary

429

129

411

412

430

WIFE: Mercy

Born:

si

450

CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

Name: Sarah Reynolds

Born: 21 Get 1709

Marr: 15 Nov 1727

To: Joseph Clarke^

r
Exeter, Washington Co, RI

.  ̂ i-f
, A i 1' '
"  /.y

Name: Susannah Reynolds
Born: 1711 Exeter, Washington Co, RI
Marr: 1730

To: Elisha Clarke

Died: 14 Apr 1755

Name: Alice Reynolds

Born: 1715 Exeter, Washington Co, RI

Name: Robert Reynolds

Born: 1720

Marr: Jul 1742

To: Anna Gardiner

Marr: 15 Jul 1753

To: Hannah Bentley

Exeter, Washington Co, RI

478

164

479

480

165

481

482

483

166

484

167

485

REFERENCES

Epperson.

^Tillman.

^Settled in Richmond, RI,

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter
Rel. to husband: Rel. to wife:



JOSEPH REYNOLDS S SDSRNNRH BABCOCK 5 JVN 1P92

HUSBAND: Joseph Reynolds

Born: 1672

Marr: circa 1696

Died: Apr ̂1722
Father: Joseph Reynolds
Mother: Mary —

N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI

443

124

429

430

J
WIFE: Susannah Babcock

Born: circa 1677 Westerly, Washington Co, RI^
Died: circa 1740^

Father: John Babcock (Badcock)
Mother: Mary Lawton
Other h:

Robert Spencer

394

378

360

461

CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

3

F

Name: Elizabeth Reynolds
Born: 21 Apr 1697 N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI
Marr:

To: Jeunes Rogers

Name: Joseph Reynolds

Born: 22 Mar 1698/9
Marr: 1718

To: Sarah

Died: 1759

N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI

Exeter, Washington Co, RI

/
Name: Susannah Reynolds

Born: 21 Dec 1703 N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI
Marr: 28 Feb 1722/3
To: John Baker

Name: John Reynolds

Born: 18 Oct 1706

Marr: 2 Nov 1727

To: Martha Tibbets

Marr: 8 FeJ^ 1759 /
To: Margaret Gardiner

Died: 1768

? /y) ^ '

N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI

Name: George Reynolds
Born: 14 Aug 1708 N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI

Name: Deborah Reynolds

487

169

488

489

170

490

491

171

313

492

172

493

173

494

495

496

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter
Rel. to husband: Rel. to wife;



JOSEPH REYNOLDS S SDSSNNRH BABCOCK 5 JON IP92

HUSBAND: Joseph Reynolds

WIFE: Susannah Babcock

CHILDREN (Continued )

F Born: 13 Dec 1711 N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI

Marr:' 174

To: Jeremiah Baker 314

7 Name: Scunuel Reynolds 497

M Born: 1714 N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI

8 Name: Mary Reynolds 498

F Born: 1717 N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI

REFERENCES

^Estimated date to keep in order in computer.

^Died 174-.

^9 Jan 172-.



WILLIAM REmOLDS Si ESTHER RUTH/ROTH 20 MAI 1PP2

HUSBAND: William Reynolds

Born: 1560 Kent, Eng

Marr:

Father: Christopher Reynolds
Mother:

401

114

415

416

WIFE: Esther Ruth/Roth
Born:

402

CHIIiDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

6

M

y:

Name: Stephen Reynolds^
Born: Bermuda ?

Marr:

To: Sarah Bradford

Name: Johnathon Reynolds^
Born: Bermuda ?

Died: 1673

Name: William Reynolds

Born:

Marr: 30 Aug 1638

To: Alice Kitson

Bermuda ?

Name: Christopher Reynolds
Born: Bermuda ?

Name: John Reynolds^
Born: 13 May 1625

Marr:

To: Anne Holbrook

Died: 1691

Bermuda

Name: James Reynolds^
Born: 13 May 1625

Marr: circa 1674^
To: Deborah

Died: 1700

Bermuda

Name: Catherine Reynolds

Born: Bermuda ?

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter
Rel. to husband:

403

132

405

404

406

115

407

408

409

133

410

411

116

412

413

Rel. to wife:



WJLLJAW REYNOLDS Si ESTHER RUTH/ROTH 20 MAY 1992

HUSBAND: William Reynolds

WIFE: Esther Ruth/Roth

CHILDREN (Continued)

8 Name: Reynolds 414

F Born: Bermuda ?

REFERENCES

^Settled in CT.

^Settled in Stamford/ CT.

^Settled in Westerly, RI.

^Twin of James.

^Twin of John.

^Probably.


