HUS	BAND: Ch	ristopher Reynolds	20 MAY 1992	
		하	ent, Eng	415
1	Marr:	Warese (0.000.000) 37.9		117
- 3	WIFE: Born:			416
сит	LDREN (X	= ancestor of prep	parer)	
1		TINDRUER		0
M	Born:	George Reynolds 1555	Vont Pro	417
		20 Jan 1584/5	Kent, Eng	118
		Thomasyn Church		418
	Died:	1634	London, Eng	-
2 M	Name:	William Reynolds		401
М	Born:	1560	Kent, Eng	
X	Marr:	T-41		114
_	TO:	Esther Ruth/Roth		402
3		Christopher Reynol	ds	419
М	Born:		Kent, Eng	
4		Mary Reynolds		420
F	Born:		Kent, Eng	100,000
4	Died:	(deceased) ²		
5		John Reynolds		421
М	Born:		Kent, Eng	
6	Name:	Thomas Reynolds	Possibly come to RI	422
М	Born:		Kent, Eng	100
7	Name:	Cornelius Reynolds		423
М	Born:		Kent, Eng	463
3	Name:	Richard Reynolds		424
М	Born:	circa 1575	Kent, Eng	24.630
		circa 1605		119
	To:	Ann Harrison		425
9		Robert Reynolds		426

2

HUSBAND: Christopher Reynolds

WIFE: ----

CHILDREN (Continued)

M

Born:

Kent, Eng

REFERENCES

¹Probably father of William Reynolds, several daughters, others.

²Died young.

JAN	IES REYNOLDS & DEBORAH 4 JUN 1992	1
	BAND: James Reynolds Bermuda ? ²	411
	Marr: circa 1647 ³ Died: 1700	116
	ther: William Reynolds	401
Mo	ther: Esther Ruth/Roth	402
	WIFE: Deborah Born:	412
СНІ	LDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)	
1	Name: John Reynolds Born: 12 Oct 1646	427
M	Marr: 1669	120
	To: Sarah Ayres	428
	Died: 19 Dec 1675 ⁴	
2	Name: James Reynolds	446
м	Born: 28 Oct 1650	
	Marr: 1671	126
	To: Nora	447
	Marr: 19 Feb 1684/5	127
	To: Mary Greene Marr: before 1699	448
	Marr: Delore 1699 To: Joanna	128 449
	Died: before 1712	447
3	Name: Joseph Reynolds	429
м	Born: 27 Nov 1652	429
X	Marr:	123
	To: Mary	430
	Marr:	129
	To: Mercy	450
	Died: Jun 1739	
4	Name: Henry Reynolds	431
M	Born: 1 Jul 1656	
	Marr: circa 1685	121
	To: Sarah Greene Died: Apr 1716	432
5	Name: Deborah Reynolds	A22
F	Born: 12 Feb 1657/8	433
_	Marr:	130
	To: John Sweet	434
Pre	pared by: Raymond James Porter	

HUSBAND: James Reynolds
WIFE: Deborah -----

CHILDREN (Continued)

10 F	Name: Born:	Elizabeth Reynolds ⁶ 1671	442
М	Born:	1669	
9		Benjamin Reynolds ⁶	441
	Died:	1715	
М	Born:	1666	
8	Name:	Robert Reynolds ⁶	439
	Died:	(deceased) ⁵	
		Thomas Nichols	438
	Marr:		131
F	Born:	22 Dec 1664	
7	Name:	Mercy Reynolds	437
	Died:	14 Apr 1722	
		Elizabeth Greene	436
	Marr:		122
M		2 Oct 1662	
6		Francis Reynolds	435

REFERENCES

¹Settled in Westerly, RI.

²Twin of John.

³Probably.

⁴Killed by Indians in King Philip's War.

⁵Before 27 Dec 1738.

 $^{^{6}\}mathrm{May}$ not be a member of this family, not in Epperson.

JOS	SEPH REYNOLDS & MARY	5 JUN 1992	1
Fa Mo Oth	BAND: Joseph Reynolds Born: 6 Nov 1652 ¹ Born2: 27 Nov 1552 ² Marr: Died: Jun 1739 Ather: James Reynolds Other: Deborah Her w: Mercy WIFE: Mary Born:	Margret dad of Joseph Reyno m William Steward, who came Virginis (47 people) w/ Hope Cove) Identified on deed in Stonings lec from her father 35 trie of of William Steward, She later teminish John Pooler 21 secon wife - son 2 zeheus Proler 4 son Chark Pooler	123 Sez widow 411 412
CHI		eparer)	
1 M	Name: Joseph Reynolds Born: 1672	N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI	443
×	Marr: circa 1696		124
	To: Susannah ³ Babcock	:	394
	Died: Apr 1722		
2	Name: Deborah Reynolds		444
F	Born: 1674	N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI	
	Marr: circa 1695		125
	To: Job Babcock		390
\perp	Died: (deceased) ³		
3	Name: Robert Reynolds		445
M	Born: 1676	Kingston, Washington Co, RI	
	Marr:		154
	To: Deliverance Smit Died: 1716		440
_	Died: 1/16	N. Kinston, Washington Co, RI ⁴	
4	Name: James Reynolds		462
M	Born: 1681	N. Kinston, Washington Co, RI	402
	Marr: 7 Oct 1705		156
	To: Sarah		463
	Died: (deceased) ⁵		
5	Name: Benjamin Reynold	8	464
м	Born: 1683	N. Kinston, Washington Co, RI	,
	Marr:		157
	To: Experience Hull		465
6	Name: Hannah Reynolds		466
Pre	pared by: Raymond James P	orter	

Rel. to husband:

HUSBAND: Joseph Reynolds

WIFE: Mary -----

CHILDREN	(Continued)
----------	-------------

1	•			
F	Born:	1685	N. Kinston, Washington Co, RI	
	Marr:	Samuel Crandall		158 467
	10:	Samuel Crandall		467
	20		Capb. ? in Exister town He	
7 M	Name: Born:	John Reynolds 1688	•	468
m	Marr:	1000	Exeter, Washington Co, RI	150
				159
	Marr:			469
		Hannah Hull		168
-		2 Jan 1771		486
	Died:	2 Jan 1//1		
8	Name:	Mercy Reynolds		470
F	Born:	1690	Exeter, Washington Co, RI	4,0
		22 Apr 1709	income, manifestation of the	160
İ		Jeremiah Jones ⁶		471
_				
9	Name:	Samuel Reynolds		472
м	Born:	-	Exeter, Washington Co, RI	
	Marr:	· 1720	•	161
	To:	Rosanna		473
	Died:	1772		
10	Vome	Nous Powerlds		
F	Born:	Mary Reynolds	Turken Weskinsker G. Dr	474
-	Marr:		Exeter, Washington Co, RI	4.60
l		Mhomas Boutlan		162
	10:	Thomas Bentley		475
11	Name:	Clement Reynolds		476
м	Born:	•	Exeter, Washington Co, RI	- · ·
	Marr:	1726	, <u>g</u> 	163
	To:	Jane Bentley		477
		•		

REFERENCES

¹Epperson.

²Tillman.

³before 22 Aug 1754.

⁴W.P. 12 Mar 1715/6.

HUSBAND: Joseph Reynolds

WIFE: Mary -----

REFERENCES (Continued)

⁵7 Oct 17-- per Tillman.

⁶Settled in East Greenwich, RI.

JO	SEPH REYNOLDS & MERCY	5 JUN 1992	1
HU	SBAND: Joseph Reynolds		429
1	Born: 6 Nov 1652 ¹ Born2: 27 Nov 1552 ² Marr:		129
Fa	Died: Jun 1739 ather: James Reynolds		411
	other: Deborah her w:		412
	Mary	, A ⁿ 1	430
	WIFE: Mercy Born:	eparer) Exeter, Washington Co, RI	450
CH:	LDREN (X = ancestor of pre	eparer)	
1 F	Name: Sarah Reynolds Born: 21 Oct 1709	Exeter, Washington Co, RI	478
	Marr: 15 Nov 1727 To: Joseph Clarke ³		164 479
2 F	Name: Susannah Reynolds Born: 1711	Exeter, Washington Co, RI	480
	Marr: 1730 To: Elisha Clarke		165
	Died: 14 Apr 1755		481
3 F	Name: Alice Reynolds Born: 1715		482
_	BOIN: 1/15	Exeter, Washington Co, RI	
4	Name: Robert Reynolds		483
М	Born: 1720 Marr: Jul 1742	Exeter, Washington Co, RI	166
	To: Anna Gardiner		166 484
	Marr: 15 Jul 1753		167
	To: Hannah Bentley		485

REFERENCES

¹Epperson.

²Tillman.

³Settled in Richmond, RI.

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter Rel. to husband:

OSEI	PH REYNOLDS & SUSANNAH BABCOCK 5 JUN 1992	1
	3	
USBI	AND: Joseph Reynolds	443
	orn: 1672 N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI	
Ma	arr: circa 1696	124
D:	ied: Apr _. 1722	
Fatl	ner: Joseph Reynolds	429
Moti	ner: Mary	430
w	IFE: Susannah Babcock	394
	orn: circa 1677 Westerly, Washington Co, RI	334
	ied: circa 1740 ²	
	ner: John Babcock (Badcock)	378
	ner: Mary Lawton	360
	r h:	
	Robert Spencer	461
IILI	DREN (X = ancestor of preparer)	
L	Name: Elizabeth Reynolds	487
`	Born: 21 Apr 1697 N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI Marr:	1.00
		169
\perp	To: James Rogers	488
2	Name: Joseph Reynolds	489
4	Born: 22 Mar 1698/9 N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI	
	Marr: 1718	170
	To: Sarah	490
	Died: 1759 Exeter, Washington Co, RI	
	Nomes Sugarrah Remaids	
3	Name: Susannah Reynolds Born: 21 Dec 1703 N. Kingston, Washington Co. RI	491
	Born: 21 Dec 1703 N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI Marr: 28 Feb 1722/3	101
1	To: John Baker	171
<u> </u>		313
. [Name: John Reynolds Capb? in town ier	
	and the second s	492
1	Born: 18 Oct 1706 N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI	
	Marr: 2 Nov 1727	172
	To: Martha Tibbets John Jr Marr: 8 Feb, 1759 / GAPV 1767	493
	Marr: 8 Feb 1759 ; G ρρν 176 / To: Margaret Gardiner	173
	Died: 1768	494
	Names Grand Barrella	·
	Name: George Reynolds	495
1	Born: 14 Aug 1708 N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI	

Rel. to husband:

HUSBAND: Joseph Reynolds WIFE: Susannah Babcock

CHILDREN (Continued)

F	Born: 13 Dec 1711 Marr: ³ To: Jeremiah Baker	N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI	174 314
7 M	Name: Samuel Reynolds Born: 1714	N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI	497
8 F	Name: Mary Reynolds Born: 1717	N. Kingston, Washington Co, RI	498

REFERENCES

 $^{^{1}\}mathrm{Estimated}$ date to keep in order in computer.

²Died 174-.

³9 Jan 172-.

*********		NOLDS & ESTHER RUTH,		20 MAY 1992	1
		A			
	BAND: Wil Born:	lliam Reynolds 1560 Ker	+ Pma		401
	larr:	1200 Vei	nt, Eng		114
		ristopher Reynolds			415
	her:				416
W	I IFE: Esi	ther Ruth/Roth			402
	orn:				102
	DDEN /V				
	DREN (X	= ancestor of preparent	rer)		<u> </u>
1	Name:	Stephen Reynolds 1			403
M	Born:		Bermuda ?		
	Marr:	C			132
	то:	Sarah Bradford			405
2	Nome	Johnsthan Bonneld-2			404
M	Born:	Johnathon Reynolds ²	Bermuda ?		404
	Died:	1673	Bermuda:		
_					
3	Name:	William Reynolds			406
М	Born:		Bermuda ?		100
	Marr:	30 Aug 1638			115
	To:	Alice Kitson			407
4	Nama	Obvietosber Berneli	_	-	400
M	Born:	Christopher Reynold	ıs Bermuda ?		408
			Bermada :		
5	Name:	John Reynolds ³			409
м			Bermuda ?4		403
	Marr:	-			133
	To:	Anne Holbrook			410
	Died:	1691			
_		James Reynolds3			
6 M			Bermuda ? ⁵		411
X		13 May 1625 circa 1674 ⁶	permuda ?-		116
"		Deborah			412
	Died:	1700			716
_		m -111			
7 F		Catherine Reynolds	Daniel - 0		413
E.	Born:		Bermuda ?		

Rel. to husband:

2

414

HUSBAND: William Reynolds
WIFE: Esther Ruth/Roth

CHILDREN (Continued)

Born:

8 Name: ---- Reynolds

Bermuda ?

F

REFERENCES

¹Settled in CT.

²Settled in Stamford, CT.

³Settled in Westerly, RI.

⁴Twin of James.

⁵Twin of John.

⁶Probably.